No.3450H04

£EHR GOLDEN WHEEL

Electronic Lockstitch Bar Tacker

CSA-3450

=4 MR PARTS LIST

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.



MODEL : CSA-3450

BR CONTENT

A KEBEFE-—-—————— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS — = = = o e e e e e
B. L&#Ef———————— MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS — — = — — — — o o e e e e e i
C. &H&E-XHBER-———— NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

D. #HEFHE———————~ PRESSER LIFTER MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — — — — — e e e e -
E TEHEf-~—————~ HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS = — — — — — o e e e e
F. BgRER-—-————— WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — = — — — — — — e o o et e e e
G. E#8f-——————-— TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS —————————————-
H. #ER——————— THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — = = v e e e
L EHER-—————— FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — — = — — e e
J. mEEER -——————- OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — = s o e e e —
K EHEEft--——————- WIRING COMPONENTS = — = o e e e e e e e
L. #EHHEER—————— CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS — — —— = — — e e e
M. #1E%-FERASRA{%R — — — OPERATION PANEL & SWITCH COMPONENTS

N, ffp——————— = ACCESSORIES — — = = — — — — e e e e e e e e e
O. EMMIEHEMHEER — - NUMERICAL PARTS~—LIST —— = — e e e e

3450602805-Y (5V) mat ngan
3450602805-X (12V) mat dai ,
3450602805-T (24V) mat ngan (hét hang)


Admin
Typewriter
3450602805-Y (5V) mắt ngắn
3450602805-X (12V) mắt dài
3450602805-T (24V) mắt ngắn (hết hàng)


FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1/2)

A. CSA-3450 #mRB& (1/2)




A. CSA—3450 FEEMFZ (1.72)

FRAME & MISCELIANECUS COVER COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.No note FE{H5RTE EHER Name of Part L3 "SR
Part No. Q'TY___ Remarks
1 3450111000 B ——————— Face Plate == = e o — e 1
2 3450114800 TWIHBE —— Packing = mm s s i e e e e 1
3 ZsB11028 i e ————— Screw 11/64-40%10 — — — — — — — e = 3
4 SEN1205400 HE ———— Rubber Plug — — = — — e e e e e i
5 PC1063-0A EFHE ——— Thread Take~up Lever Gover ———— — 1
6 ZsB09020 W ——————— Screw 9/64-40%F mmmom— — — — 2
7 3450110401 {Ruﬁ ————————— Bed Cover — — e me o 1
8 Z3B11082 R -~ Screw 11/64-40%65 mmmeee — — — — — — 3
9 34501 111 00 {ﬁ“% ————————— Arm COVBF ______________ 1
10 3450114300 B ——————— . Packing ————— — e e — H
11 ZSE11002 R Screw 11/64-40%14 — e om e e 4
12 SEN1250400 HE e ————— Rubber Pliyg —— ——— o — e — . 2
13 PC1013-0A HE ———————— Rubber Plug —— — = e — — 3
14 SEN0700700 HE ———————— Rubber Plug ——— = e — — — — —. 1
15 SEN1250400 HE ———————— Rubber Plug = == w s o e e — 2
16 PC1055-0A B -~ Thread Guide — === = — - 1
17 Z5B11032 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%78 —————— — - 1
18 PC1053-0A B ———————— Thread Guide ———— m— m ——— e — — — 1
19 ZSL09001 BRE e ————— - Nut 9/64-40 —— —— — e e — 1
20 SEN1000500 HE ———————— Rubber Plug ——————m— e — —. 1
21 HB1054~0A B - ————— Thread Guide —— — ——— = = om e — — 2
22 28109001 W ————— Nut 9/64-40 — —— — — e e 1
23 5100311600 B ——————— - Thread Guide - ———— ——— e . 1
24 Z8B11082 o ———————— Screw 11/64-40%65 — — — ——— —— —- 1
25 3450313400 ®gE ———————- Thread Guide ——————— —— 1
26 3450313300 B ———————— Thread Guide — - —— — = — 1
27 ZsB15027 W ————— Screw 15/64-28%7 — — — — — — . 9
28 3450110801 {Euﬁ ————————— Bed Cover — = ru o o e e e 1
29 Z8B11082 B —— e Screw 11/64-40465 ——— — — — mm o e m 2
30 PC1026-1A AR e — Thread Tension Stud — — — — — = ww wee s = 1
31 HB1025-0A B —————— Tension Disk == — — — — — e s 2
32 PC1021-1A R ——————— Tension Spring == — — — = — — = s e 1
33 ZSN16004 Y e ————— Tension Nut = = = — — — e e e e 1
34 SEN1470700 HE ———————— Rubber Plug = = s — — e e e e 1
35 WARNOOOS00 HIfg ——————— —- Ground Mark = = — e e e e 1
36 WARNQ0G0102 Figg ~————— - Caution Labg} ————~——— e 1



FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2/2)

A. CSA-3450 %xMR& (2/2)




A. CSA—3450 XEME (2.72)

FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.No wote SERSHHE LR Name of Part By & =
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 3450110500 HE —— e — - Top Cover ——————— s o 1
2 ZSB15005 B —————— Screw 15/64-28%12 — o e o s e 8
3 5100315570 PR Tension NUt — — — — wm e e 1
4 3450322900 HE - Tension Spring = = me e s s e — 1
9 5100315300 Basg - Tension Digk  — =« rm s s — 2
6 3450322600 EIRMHE —————- Thread Tension Stud = = —— — — —— — 1
7 ZSL11007 R - ———- Nut 11/64-40 — — mm e e e e 1
8 4710320400 TWETH —————— KRife = — = et e s i e 1
9 Z5B08020 PRk ———————— Screw 9/64—40%6 — = e e — — — — 1
10 3450321100 BAR ———————- Bobbin Prasser — — — o rm o mm e — — 1
R ZSH11004 B —— e ——— - Screw 11/64-40%5 — — — — — v o rom e e« 1
12 RE0O00050 ERHIIE —— e Retaining Ring~E Type § ————w o~ 1
13 3450322800  FBE ————— - Washer  — m mm o —m e o e 2
14 3450320104 T ——————— - Bobbin Winder Plate = —— — — — — — = 1
15 OPP0040100  ORM4 ——— e O-ring @4 e e 1
16 3450322404 EEH ———————- Bobbin Winder Claw Stud —— — — = — 1
17 3450322100 R e m — - Bobbin Presser — — — — mm wm s e o — — i
18 3450321500  HREBHE —————- Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket — — ——=-- 1
18 3450321800 gg ————————— Spring e ——— 1
20 OPP0092270  OMM 02 —————— O-ring $9.2 = — —— = — e 1
21 3450320904 Ry ——————— Bobbin Winder Shaft ——— — — — — ~— — — 1
22 3450321200 %Hﬁ ————————— Sprfng mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm 1
23 3450321700  HE —— — — e SPHING = — e e e e ;
24 RB200060 WHECH®S ——— - Retaining Ring-C Type 6 ~~—— — ———— 1
25 3450322000 R —————— - Rubber Ring — = mm mmsme s 1
26 ZSBit114 B - Screw 11/64-40%11 mmomse e — 3
27 3450339001 EHEE ~——————- Motor Cover ——— — — s s 1
28 ZsB11114 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%11 — e — — — 4
29 3450336100 EF-E ———————— Washer —— —— e e e 4
30 3450350100 THE - ——— Ol Pan — — e — e o s i 1
31 3450913700 Eﬁﬁﬁﬂ% ——————— Cushion — = = == — o e o e e 2
32 ZMT03008 gt ~— - Scraw 3B X 20 — e e e 4
33 SEN1000500 HE ——————— Rubber Plug — = e — — e 1
34 XA301000 g ——— - Ol Wigk = — == e o o e e e e 1
35 ZMJ06018 g - Screw MEX1.0%75 ———— — ———— . 4
36 3450911700 wasy —-————— - Head Hinge ——~~———~— - — e 2
37 3450911500 BE - —————- Rubber Hinge — — = = — — — — — e 2
38 Z8B11029 B ——————— Screw 11/64-4047 ——— — — — ——— . 9
39 YAQ79310 o e PR = — o oo e o st e 2
40 WAOQB9005 EFE@ ———————— Washer — = m e e e 4
41 ZML06001 0w - Nut MEX 1.0 = = e e e e g
42 3450119000 K —~—————— - Hoad Rest — — — — — o e e e e e 1



B. CSA-3450 LtWR& MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




B. CSA—3450 s

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.No note ZE{4ERIE

Part No.

That

Name of Part

¥ W
QTyY Remarks

COEO PO PRI PO PO B MO DO RO R IAD — b —
A O OO LI URWNN OGO AT RN O PRLDO AW

PG1106-0A
ZS5J18001
ZSJ15002
ZSA16025
ZSA16008
3450120200
3450320500
ZSAT1016
3450123800
ZSA11009
3450120100
3450310700
ZiMJ04008
34506240500
ZSH16004
3450181800
Z5B11028
3450120300
5100122600
ZSA16025
BB6302ZZNR
QP001800
3450123600
ZMBO06018
3450335400
3450123400
YDO40014A
3450123500
3450123700
Z3A11009
Z3G16042

Counter Weight — — — — — — e e e

Screw 9/32-28%1
Screw 15/64-28%
Screw 1/4-40%6

B e
14 — e e

Scraw 1/4-40%45 — — — — — e e e
Upper Shaft Bushing, Front — — =
Bobbin Winder Pulley — — — — v oo oo o

Screw 11/64~40%

10 —— — v e e

Bavel Gear == — e o

Screw 11/64~-40%
Upper Shaft
Tenshion Rerease
Screw M4 X 0,7%6

28 —— —

Laver — — — — v o

Thread Trimmer Cam -~ —— ———— — —.

Screw 1/4-40%10
Crank Rod Asm,
Screw 11/64-40%

10 e e e

Upper Shaft Bushing, Middle — = - — ——-
Collar = = e s e

Screw 1/4=-40%6

Bearing == — — = e
O-ring P16 = — — e

Hand Whee! -—
Screw M6 x 1.0%8

Direction Label —

Screw 11/64-40%

28 — e

Hinge Screw == — — e



B. CSA-3450 IHWEBEK MTHAREERE) MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS FOR PANASONIC MOTOR




B. CSA—3450 L#pdEGATHEREZEHE)  MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS FOR PANASONIC MOTOR

REF.No note E43RE FHhaiE Name of Part gy &5 i
Part_No. QTY _Remarks
1 3450602405 HHRAE —(————- Magnet (A) Asm, — = — — 1
2 3450602406 HEEH —————- Magnet (B) Asm, = = == s 1
3 ZME04003 PR Screw M4 X 07410 — e vme e — — 4
4 3450122700 ER e Thrust Collar ——— — = — ——— — — — . 1
5 ZMHO6005 PR e —————— Scraw MB X 1.0412 — — o emmmee — — . 3
6 ZMHO8008 B — e — — Screw MEX 10%F — — — — o 1
7 3450603700 BHUBBEME —~———- Neadle Position Dog— — — — = mm s e — - 1
8 ZMB06019 IREE — e — - Scraw MEX T 0% —— — —— e 1
9 3450710100 AREE ——————- AC Servo Motor — — — — — — s e — - 1
10 Z8B11010 bR ——— Screw 11/64=40%14 — — — — e e e 4



B. CSA-3450 LWRAE (ZENFABEENE) MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS FOR MITSUBISHI MOTOR

10



B. CSA—3450 .F#hfE{% (=S 8RR EEBRE)

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS FOR MITSUBISHI MOTOR

REF.No note F{H5EHS BHRIE Name of Part HE 1w i
Part No, QTY Remarks
1 3450602405 WaAHE —————- Magnet {A) Asm, —— = m—m——— — ——. 1
2 3450602406 weEEH —-————- Magnet (B) Asm, — — =, 1
3 ZMEQ4003 BRAR e — Screw MA X 07610 — e — e 4
4 3450122701 ER ———————— Thrust Collar — = mm e e e — e i
5 ZMH06005 BRER e — — e Sorew MBX 1.0%12 — s — e L 1
6 ZMH08022 BRER e — Screw MEX 10412 — — s — — e 2
7 ZMHO6008 PR e — Screw MEX 1,048 — — v mw e — e i
8 3450603700 B EaE ————- Needle Position Dog— — = == v = — e m e = 1
9 ZMB06019 PR — - ——— Screw MB X 1,048 — — — — mmr e e — e 1
10 3450720202 T —— e —— Bracket — = — e e 1
11 Z8B11139 B ———————— Screw 11/64-40%12 — — — — — m e e e 4
12 3450710102 FREE —————~- AC Servo Motor — = — — — — — e e 1
13 ZMJ05017 B ———————— Screw M5X0,8%25 — = — — — — e 4
14 ZML05002 g - NUt MEX0.8 = — e o e e e e e 4

11



B. CSA-3450

LHRE (KKREREEEK) MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS FOR HO HSING MOTOR




B. CSA—-3450 Fohff{f (BRBEGEREZEHRE)  MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS FOR HO HSING MOTOR

REF.No note F5EHE B2 Name of Part w8 % o
Part No, Q'TY _ Remarks
1 3450122700 EW ——————— Thrust Collar — — — — — — — s 1
2 ZMH06005 B —————— Screw ME X 1.0%12 —— — — — e e 3
3 ZMHOB008 Wl ——————— Screw MEX 1046 — —— — — — e e e 1
4 3450603700 SHIBERBANIR e ——- Needle Position Dog— — — — == s o o — - 1
5 ZMB06019 BRAR — e — Screw MEX 1048 — — — — e e 1
6 3450720200  FHE — e — - Bracket — - — — — — — e — — — y
7 ZSB11139 R T —— Screw 11/64-40%12 — e oo e e — — — 4
8 3450710101 AREE ——————- AC Servo Motor — — — = e e e i
9 ZMJ05017 PR e — — Scrow M5X0.8%25 — — — e e e — 4
10 ZML05002 PR — e ——- Nut MEX0.8 — — — — — o e e 4



C. CSA-3450

14

o% - XFB& NEEDLE

BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS



C. _CSA—3450 &Hi%-XFERH(R NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
REF.No note FF{:5%E FHER Name of Part 8% @ it
Part_No. QTY Remarks
1 PC1071-0A HEEEL) ————- Needle Bar Bushing, Upper ————— = — 1
2 3450140100 G ——————— Needls Bar —— e e e . 1
3 5100140900 SriEEER —————- Needle Bar Clamp — == o o — — — — — i
4 Z3B09014 Pk —— Screw 8/64-40%7 — — e e e 1
5 3450140500 HEXE(T) ~———- Needle Bar Bushing, Lower ==-—— ———— 1
6 3450140700  SHERH ———~———- Needle Bar Thread Guide = == ———- 1
7 INDPX17-19 i} ———— e — — - Neadle ———— ——— o . 1
8 Z5B08010 PR - — e Screw 1/8~4044,6 — — — o oo — e 1
9 3450121000 HEER o ——- Needls Bar Connecting Rog ==~ — — ——— 1
10 3450141010 SHBEEMRH —~———- Sfide Block —————— - — 1
11 #01 3450141020 SHEEEA® ————- Siide Blogk —————— e — — — (1)
12 #01 3450141030 SHEHWAR ————- Stide Blogk = — — — — — o e — (1)
13 Z8K08005 BEfR ——— e — —- Screw 9/64=40 — — — — o — 1
14 BNO81110 PR —————— Bearing — == — — — — — e 1
15 3450121300 g ——————- Thread Take~-up Crank Pin = = = — — — 1
16 PC1065-0A K — e Thread Take~-up Lever ——-—— = 1
17 3450190700 XHH ———————- Thread Take-up Support Stud = = — — — - 1
18 Z3B15007 B —————— Screw 15/64=28%12 — —— — — e 1
19 PC1064-0A X ——————- Thread Take-up Framg ——————— —- 1
20 WH208002 PHRE e —— - Washer = = — — e e e e 1
21 BNKT8128 R — e ———— Bearing ————————— . 1
Note GEERI#01 ~ - — — — — e — Selective parts BIRELS,



PRESSER LIFTER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

BURK&

D. CSA-3450

6} 0D

' v =
o
S
\ P e “ W/‘ m
S A/ ‘_
%
(7

2

<o

CANMEN Dv

b

(5

[a)
m

32

16



D. CSA—3450 A% PRESSER LIFTER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note F{4HiHG FEHETE Name of Part e &  iF
Part No, QTY  Rernarks
1 ZSB11082 PR e — — — Screw 11/64-40%65 — — — — — ——— — - 1
2 3450157700 BE ——————— . Washer — — = e e e e 1
3 3450155800 g ——————- Stopper Rubber— - — — — — e 1
4 5100351700 BEE®RHE ——————- Screw Stud rm e e 1
5 3450156000 R - —— Link  — o o s i 1
6 Z5G12013 BRER — e ——— Hinge Screw — —~—m— e — e e 1
7 PC1751-0A R - — Connecting Rod=—— = ==~ — — e e 1
8 ZMJ06002 P —— e —— Screw ME X 1.0%15 — — e — — — . 2
9 Z5G15027 R - Hihge Screw — — ——mremmue — 9
10 3450157500 g e Link o e moem s o e e o e o e i e e e e 1
[ 3450155100 R - Link = e o s s e o o e o e e 1
12 3450157300 AR Link  — = o e s o o e e i
13 Z8G15069 "Bk ——————— Hinge Screw —— — — ——rm em s — — — 1
14 Z81.15002 W ———————— Nut 15/64=28 — — — — oo . 1
15 ZSH15002 Wk ———————— Screw 15/64-2848 — — e e — — — — . 2
16 3450156100 WA — e e Link  mo e s o e o e e e e e e 1
17 Z23G18025 Wk - —————— Hinge Screw — — = — e — e e e 4
18 3450156400 B —— e — - Shaft e e e o e e e e 2
19 5100184900 %iﬁ ————————— SetCollar —————— e 2
20 Z8B11008 B - ———— Screw 11/64-40%5 ———————— — . 4
21 3450156200 B e Link  — e e 1
22 3450156300 B ———————— Shaft — — — e e e e 1
23 OPP00500 OfI‘E — e —— O-rings 5 — — = e e e e e i
24 3450157400 AR —— e . I i
25 3450156800 BAE — o ————- Sensor Perceive Plate = — ————— 1
26 ZMD04010 B - ————— Screw MAX0.7%46 o — — — — — 1
27 3450156700 m% ————————— Spring ———————— 1
28 3450157000 WEHY e Spring Hook —— == — — — e e 1
28 ZSB11032 BB —————— Sorew 11/64-40%7.8 — — — — — rm o e 6
30 3450155605 B —~—————- Presser Solenoid Asm, ————m ———— 1
31 Z8B15014 BRfR - ——— Screw 15/64-28%18 — — oo e — 4
32 3450157800 AR bink —— e e 1
33 3450156600 B - Shaft  — == e e 1
34 WAD50015 iF-ﬁ ———————— Washer —— — e e e e 9
35 YR000060 mﬁﬁ ————————— Shap Pin ———— s — e 2
36 3450156900 EREZEHE ————- Sensor Mount — — = me e — e 1
37 3450157600 B ———————- Oil Guard Plate — — — ~— m w v e e e 1

38 ZMB03011 R Screw M3Ix0548 —— — = 1



HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

THE&

E. CSA-3450

18



E. CSA—3450 FaufE{%

HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.No note F{HIRIE L TR Name of Part w8 & =
Part No, QTY  Remarks
1 3450185300 B ———————— Bobbin Case —— ——m— o e i
2 3450183200 B ——— e ——— Bobbin = == = — e e e e 1
3 3450185804 AE ——— Shuttle Race — — wmmesm e — e i
4 3450181300 BE - —— Inner Shuttle Race — - — — — — — e . 1
5 PC6106-0A DR - Driver ———— e e e 1
6 Z8J12006 W ——————— Screw 3/16-28%12 = — — = — e e 1
7 3450180300 EE - ————— Lower Shaft Bushing — — — — — = = wu = 1
8 BNOB1110 R —————— . Bearing — — = mm o e e e 3
9 WAGS0007 FERE e — Washer — — e e . 1
10 XB103002 P e e Folt — — — o m o e e i
11 XB104001 I — — e — — Folt — o e o e e 2
12 PC6101-0A BRBR —— e —— Shuttle Race Thread Guide — — = = === 1
13 ZSB06019 B - —————— Screw 3/32-56%32 —m—— — — — 2
14 3450181400 g —(———————- Shuttle Race Base — — m= o — e e . i
15 3450245600 EE - Set Collar =~ ———— e 1
16 Z8A11011 BEAE e — s Screw 11/64-40%45 — — — e — — e 2
17 PC4013-0A HE ——— e Lower Shaft Bushing — — ——— — — e - 1
18 WAO0B0015 :FE ———————— Washer — = — — e e e o e e 1
19 3450180104 THES) —————— Lower Shaft ——— — — v — 1
20 PC6107-0A RS - Felt Support ~— — — — e {
21 ZSB09024 bR ——————— Screw 8/64-40%8.7 ——— ——— — —— 2
22 XB400053 11 T Folt — — e e 1
23 3450352800 RS - — - Felt Support ~— — — = e o i
24 ZSB06019 PR —————— Screw 3/32-56%32 —— — e e — e 2
25 3450185604  HMFE wrew o — e e Set ClAW  — m mm e e — 5
26 3450185700 B — e —— - SPHING  — — e oo e e e — 2
27 RE000030 ERIM — e ——- E-Shaped Snap Rings (3mm) — — — mr e —. 2
28 Z8B15046 B —— Screw 15/64-28%115 —— — — — e 1
29 3450185000 A ———————- Shuttle Race Adjust Stud — — — = = v e = 1
30 Z8B11093 B —— e ——— Screw 11/64-40%4,3 — — — — — v o o e _ 1
31 YA020100 B ——— Pi o 1
32 PC6032-0A HE —— e —— Spring — — — = —— e e 1
33 PC6031-0A W ————— Spring —— —— e —— 1
34 Z8B11032 R ——————— Screw 11/64-40%78 — — —— e e~ 1
35 3450184700 Em ————————— Set Collar — === — e e i
36 ZSA11012 PR — e ——— Screw 11/64-40%4,6 — — = om e — — — - 2
37 ZSL16005 R - Nut 1/4=40 — e — — e 1
38 3450182501 @iﬁ ————————— Rock Gear —— == — — e 1
39 WH210012 FRE ————— Washer — == e e i
40 ZSH15002 B ———————— Screw 15/64-28%8 —— — — — e e . 1
41 3450182300 W - ————— Rock Gear Shaft = — — — — o — . 1
42 REC00090 EROHE ——————- E-Shaped Snap Rings (9mm) — —— -~ mm—. 1
43 3450189100 ER - ——— Set Collar — — = s e 1
44 ZSA11005 B~ Screw 11/64-40455 — o — - — o — . 1
45 PG6030-0A BEM ——————- Shuttle Race Cover Asm, — —— ——mmwuw 1



F. CSA-3450

20

B BK

WIPER

MECHANISM COMPONENTS



F. CSA—3450 &#H8{F WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note FH{f5R1% = JEEEH] Name of Part 8 & it
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 3450215104 WEEE —————- Thread Wiper Asm, —— —— — e s . 1
2 Z5G12010 R e e Hinge Screw = — — — — e i
3 PC1756-0A WEREER ————- Thread Wiper Base Plate ——— —— — = 1
4 ZSB11032 R e ——— Screw 11/64-40%78 — — — — — — w e cee 1
5 3450215604 HAEH) ————— - Link Asm, — = - e 1
6 PC1755-0A R e Liftk  — — o v o e e e 1
7 RB200050 BACHESE ———— Retaining Rings~C Type 5§ — — = wm o s s 3
8 PG1758-0A HEE —— — e Ol Cap = = = e e e e e e 1
9 ZSG16041 W —————— Hinge Screw = = s — — — e e e e i
10 PC1753-0A T e e LiNK o o o oo e e e e e e 1
11 3450216900 gﬂﬁ ————————— Spring ———————————————— 1
12 Z8G11025 B —————— - Hinge Screw == = — — — e 1

21



G. CSA-3450

27

ERRKE

TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONETS

23

20 22

12 ("

)

30

28



G. CSA—3450 F{FBA{f TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note FE{45570E Zh2tE Name of Part e % :iF
Part No. QTY  Remarks
1 PG1332-0A FRHIRETRE ————- Platg— == — = — e e — T 1
2 Z3B09025 B e Screw 8/64-40%5 — — — e o 2
3 PC1330~0A RENE —————- Tension Release Bar — — = = — — — — - 1
4 Z8G11025 Wl —————— - Hinge Screw ———— —— mmom e 1
5 3450312200 R - ———— Tenshion Rerease Bar — — — mm won s — — — 1
6 HB1028-0A é?m\ ~~~~~~~~~ SBoraw e e ———— 1
7 PC1029-0A W ——————— Tension Bracket = — — — — — — o e o i
8 PC1026-0A IR ———— - Thread Tension Stud —— — — =~ — — - 1
8 3450310800 HE - Thread Take-Up Spring —— ——————- 1
10 HB1025-0A Bl ——— - Tension Digk = wm e — o e e e e e 2
11 A1022-0A RAREE ——— - Tension Regulator Presser Disk — ———— 1
12 HB1022-0A BB —————- Tension Regulator Presser —— — ———— 1
13 EJ1021-0A B ——————— - Tension Spring = e — e e 1
14 H1042-0A EH‘ ————————— Washar — — = — r o e s ot 1
15 ZSR16009 B ——————— Tension Nut  — — — mv rom mom s — — e 1
16 Z8J15007 B ———————— Screw 15/64-28%16 — — e — — ——— 1
17 3450313700 BHEE —— - Tenshion Rerease Lever ———————— 2
18 Z8D11001 B ————— Screw 11/64-40%9,5 = ~ mm mo e — — — — 1
19 WAQ040008 TR e - Washer ———— e e 1
20 3450312300 B — e — Spring = —— e ——— 1
21 ZSK11042 B —————— - Screw 11/64-40 — —— — — e e e . 1
22 3450318100 {;Jt#ﬁ ———————— Stopper e e e —— 1
23 ZSB11109 W ——— Screw 11/B4~40%8 — — — — — e e e o 2
24 Z8G11096 Wk ——— Hinge Screw = — — — — — — e 1
25 WAD65002 m&@ ———————— Washer = wwsew e e e 1
26 3450312700 (AR — — — e - Link o e )
27 Z8G12013 Bt ——————— Hinge Screw = — — —— — — o 1
28 3450215500  JEAE —— — e — - LInK oo oo e )
29 ZSL12004 WA —— - NUt 3/16728 = — = o e e e e e — 1
30 Z3G12071 B ——— Hinge Screw == — ——— — — e e 1

23



H. CSA-3450

24

TREK (1/2)

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)




H. CSA—3450 HiglE (1.-2)

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1/2)

REF.No note F{F5EIE L Name of Part ITETER - I
Part No. QTY  Remarks
1 3450241500 R {EiR ————- Pushing Lever — = — e e — e 1
2 RE000050 ER{E —\————- Retaining Ring- E Typg § ~——————~ 1
3 Z8G11087 B ——————— Hinge Screw = — o e o 1
4 WA050016 TRE ———— Washer —— e e e 1
5 3450241400 EEBEER — - Driving Lever Stoppsr — — — = — — v 1
6 ZSB12008 Bk ——————— Screw 3/16-32%10 —— — — —— —— — —. 2
7 51002408T0 ff —— e —_— Pin — — = v i i i
8 Z5B11012 R Screw 11/64-40%8 wm e e — — —— . 1
9 3450240600 THREHn -————- Thread Trimmer Solenoid == ——— ——— 1
10 5100244870 PE - ————— Solencid Cushion = = v e e i s 1
& ZSL16015 R - ————— NUt 1/4=40 — — = — — — 1
12 Z8L16005 R - ———— Nut 1/4-40 —— —— = — — e © 1
13 34502435900 E@ﬁ ————————— Spring = e e e e 1
14 3450240800 BHMEEE ————- Solenoid Set Plate — — — — m rm mm e e = 1
15 WAQ49003 TEE ————— - Washer —— ——— ——— — 2
16 ZML04002 I - ———— NUtMEX07] ———— e 2
17 3450241304 B2 ———————- Thread Trimmer Driving Lever — ————- i
18 Z8L11002 oFe ——————- Nut 11/64-40 — — m = = o o e e e . 2
19 3450241700 BF —m———— Thread Trimmer Cam Roller — — — — — —- 1
20 Z8G11088 B e ———— Hinge Screw ————— — — — e e 1
21 Z3G11095 g ——————— Hinge Screw ~—— — — — — — — e 2
22 WAD059005 MPE — e e — —- Washer = e s e e e e e 1
23 3450317200 ﬁﬁ ————————— Hinge Sorew e 1
24 3450317100 B — — — . LIk — e e e o e e i
25 Z8L15002 B -———————- Nut 15/64-28 — e . 1
26 3450245600 W o —— St Collar — = = v oo o e e e 1
27 ZSB11008 B ———— - Screw 11/64-40%5 — e me e e — . 2
28 3450241600 BE e CUSHIOR = = = m e e e o e e e o 1
29 WH208002 THE —————— - Washer — — o 1
30 3450241000 UREDE —————- Driving Lever Shaft ——— — — — — e e 1
31 Z8H15002 o ———— Screw 15/64=28%8 — — — = — e e e i
32 3450241200 §$ mmmmmmmmm Spring mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm 1
33 3450241905 RER () —— Thread Trimmer Rod Asm, —— ———— —. 1
34 Z8B11032 0| ———————— Screw 11/64~40%7.8 — — — — — — = v v = 2

25



H. CSA-3450 ®#®& (2/2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

9

N,

I

3
4
2
>
1 = e,
o2 s
14 s !
15 @4,;3. 8
o z q
Sl \ @4 i
/ _. 31 @ 12
1 )\
13
- DT
20

26



H. CSA—3450 RAAR (2.72) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2/2)
REFNo note TEERIE E4fE Name of Part S8 " =
Part No. Q'TY___Remarks
! PCB050-0A R ——————== Needls Plate —— — ——— — —— ———— ]
2 3450112500 fAR ——————— Needle Hole Plate —— —————— ——— 1
3 Z8GC06011 R e —— Screw 3/32-56%2.2 —— ———— ———— 2
4 Z8G11019 B —————— Screw 11/64-40%55 —— ———————- 4
5 PCB111-0A BEI/F ——————- Fixed Knife ————— — —— — — e o e 1
8 Z5B05%040 i ———————— Screw 9/64-40%35 —————————~ 2
7 #01 3450243210 TRE (t=04) ———— Washer (1=04) — — — — — — v o s o {1
8 #01 3450243220 TR (t=05) ————- Washer (1=0,5) — — — — = rm o o s s N
9 #01 3450243230 TR (t=06) ————- Washer (1=0,6) — — — rm = oo o s st s s {1
10 3450243240 TEAE (t=0.7) ————- Washer (£20,7)  — — == = e s e oo rm s o 1
11 #01 3450243250 THE (t=08) ————- Washer (1=0.8) — — — — — — e e o o N
12 3450243005 FMHAR —————— Movable Knife ——— — — = — e s 1
13 Z3G09037 | —~——————— Hinge Screw ——— —— —— — — —— — 1
14 ZSK16036 B —————— Screw 1/4-40 — - — — — — —— ——— . 1
15 PC6118-0A PHIR me——— —- Movable Knife Collay ~————————- i
16 3450245005 R —m———— Link === v e — 1
17 3450243405 R - Lk = e e o o e e o s i i e 1
18 Z3SB11043 PP ——————— Screw 11/64-40%4 ——————————. 1
16 WAQ40010 qlﬁ@ ———————— Washayr = e e 1
20 Z8B11029 B e — - Screw 11/64-40%] = e — — — — — — —. 1
21 3450243700 MHER - Connecting Rod Lever ———— ————— 1
22 3450242000 R - — Link = o e e e e e 1
23 Z8G15068 BRER e — Hinge Screw — == —— —— ————— — 1
24 Z8G12066 BRRR — e — Hinge Screw e mm o e i
25 ZsL11002 BRNE — e — — - Nut 11/64-40 — = m e e — — . 1
26 3450242200 gﬁﬁ mmmmmmmmm Spring — 1
27 Z8K11021 B ——— Screw 11/64=40 — v r e e s s e . 1
28 ZS8L12004 P ———— NUt 3/16-28 — — — — — o o e o 1
29 ZML05001 e ——————— - NUt M5 X08 —————— — — e e oo o 1
30 ZMHO5011 o -——————— Screw M5 X 08430 ——— — — —— s 1
31 3450243300 BB e . Link oo oo o i s .
Note GEEE)#0 — ~ o — — — — — — — Selective parts FIRERS

27



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

ZHEAEK (1/2)

CSA-3450

I.

28



. _CSA—3450 #¥EE (1.72)

FEED MECHANISM GOMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.No note {355 FHaH Name of Part & & i
Part No. QTY _ Remarks
1 PC4186-0A RN — e e e e Work Clamp Guide Plate — — — — —— 1
2 Z8C11017 Wg —— e Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — = = e v e 5
K] 34501532A1 HR(E) — —— = Presser Foot (Left) —— —— — — — = 1
4 3450153242 #MI(H) ————— — = Presser Foot (Right) ———————— 1
5 3450741200 {%gﬁﬁ ———————— Guard = = ——— 1
6 ZSAQ8003 E?;m\ _________ SCreW 1/8"44*3.6 ———————— 2
7 PC4188-0A BB ———————- Presser Aff = — — — — — — — — — — i
8 PC4190-0A HHEREES ————- Presser Arm Lever Shaft —— — — —— 1
9 PC4182-0A FRIERE ————- Presser Arm Leover (Left) ————— 1
10 PC4183-0A BGRE -——————- Ball Retainer — = =— — — — — — — — — 1
" OBS00080 WA~ Steel Ball == e 7
12 Z8G11001 R ——————— - Screw 11/64-40%3 —— — ————— 2
13 PG1206-0A THR———————— Support Plate =~ - —— ——————— 1
14 ZMJ06002 W ——————— Screw MG X 1,015 — — —— —— —— 1
15 WAQ69001 T ——————— Washer = s es s e e 1
16 PG4192-0A BREE ——————- Spring Hook == == s e 1
17 ZSAT15021 B ——————— Screw 15/64-28%45 ——————— 1
18 PC4181-0A PREERE) ————- Presser Arm Lever (Right) ————— 1
3¢ #01 3450158410 EFEE ———————— Washer ———— e o (2)
20 3450158420 E?E@ ““““““““ Washer — - = — e e e e o e s 2
21 #01 3450158430 I;Iﬁ@ ““““““““ Washer — = — — = — e e o (2)
22 #01 3450158440 FEERH —— e e e Washer — — — — — — = wm == mm e o 2)
23 #01 3450158450 ERE —— — Washer — — — — — — — — s e omm e e 2)
24 RE000070 ERHI® ——— Retaining Ring- E Type 7 — = = — = 2
25 3450158300 R —— s SpPHNE  — = = = e o e s 2
28 PC4184~0A FRFRER - Presser Arm Lever Platg = = = — — 2
27 ZsSB11022 FhE —— Screw 11/64~40%7 — — m o e e e e 4
Note GEER)#01 — m mm mm e — — — — — — Selective parts RIRERS

29



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

EHREAK (2/2)

CSA-3450

I.

30



. CSA—3450 #EHBE®E (2.72) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {2/2)

REFNo wnote ZE{HERIE FHLE Name of Part 48 w &
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 3450257800 I!_Elﬁ mmmmmmmmm GRAr — = = = o o e i e 1
2 ZMH08008 MR e — — Screw MB X 1056 mrmm —m mr s e e 4
3 3450740300 EE “““““““““ CUSHIDN = = = e o e o it 1t e e 2
4 3430730100 BERE — e ——- Pulse Motor = = m o e e i i e 1
o ZsB1i114 W e —— Screw 11/64-40%11  m — o oo om o s e 3
6 3450740100 BEIELREE o e e Screw Stud — — — — — e e o e 1
7 3450740200 Em WWWWWWWWW Collgr  — = = = e e e e e e e e i S i 1
8 ZSB11066 P —— Screw 11/64-40%10 — — — — = mm com o v e 1
9 3450257000 B OO ZRIR — — ~ Sensor Set Plate (X) — — = — = v eem e o 1
10 ZsSB11029 Wk —————— Screw 11/64-40%7 — —— —— —————. 4
I ZMBO3011 Wk ——————— Screw MIX05%8 —— — — —— = — — 2
12 PC4271-0A BOxERY —————- Tack Width Lever Shaft ————————- 1
13 3450255300 HorER ——————- Feed Lever (X) = we e — — — — — — 1
14 ZSB15046 PR e ——— - Screw 15/64-28%115 ————————— 1
15 Z58J15001 R ————————- Screw 15/64-28%10,] ————————— 1
16 PC6062-0A B ————— Shaft  — — m wm e o e e e e — — — 1
17 3450141010  SHER ——————- Slide Blogk = ——————— —— ——— 1
18 3450141020  QHBER ——————- Slide Blogk ———————————— )
19 3450141030 HEE ——————- Slide Blogk = e e (10
20 3450257200 AR (XY AR —— ——Home Position Dog (X) === — — — — — — 1
21 ZSB11082 PRAR e — — Screw 11/64-40%6,5 ~— — — — e e — — - 2
22 34501532A3 BB e e e o — — Foed Plate — — — = m mm e e s e e e 1
23 ZMOOGOOS ﬁlv\ “““““““““ Screw M6 X 1.0*9.7 ““““““““““ 1
24 WAO069001 PRE ——— Washer — — — = m= m= o e e e o e e s 1
2% 3450256200 EHER ———— - Feed Presser Platg ——— — —~ — —— —— - 1
26 3450257700 EHE ——————— Feed Guide ——————————m———- 1
27 3450256500  BEMEEL ————-—- Feed Guide Plate —— — ——— — = e oo 1
28 ZSB11082 B —————— Screw 11/64-40%6,5 — — — — = o vrm oo e 3
29 3450257300 R (Y) B ~ — — — Home Position Dog {Y) — = = = mm o e o 1
30 PGC4272-0A B ———————— Hinge Screw — —— — — — = om0 e i e e e 1
31 3450255700 R — e e — - Feed Lever (Y) o o oo oo o e s i
32 ZSH16001 PR — o e Screw 1/4=40%6 ~ = rme mm e s s s s e 2
33 3450257100 =R (Y) IR — — — Sensor Set Plate (Y) — = mm s s e 1
34 3450257600 KEE —— e Bush = = == = == o s o o e e 2
35 3450256000 B —— e L T e T T — 1
36 3450257900 o - Goar —— —— — o i
37 OPP00680 O 68 ~————m— O-ting $68 ———————— 1
38 3450740400 TEW o ———— Set Coflar — — — — — — ————— e 1
39 ZSA11004 B ———————— Screw 11/64-40435 —————————- 2
40 3450730200 SHEFE — e Pulse Motor — — — — = m o o e 1
41 Z3B11114 BB —— e Screw 11/64=40%171 — m = e o e e — 4
42 Z3B11029 B - Sorew 11/64-40%7 — mmwm mr oo e e o 2

43 Z3C11019 W] ——————— Screw 11/64-40%5 — — — — — e — —. 2



J. CSA-3450 »RME#&E OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

32



J. CSA—3450 hiE:88{%

QIL L UBRICATION MECHANISM_COMPONENTS

REF.No noTe BH{EHRIE A Name of Part T8 & &
Part No, QTY  Remarks
1 3450352905 MEEEE ————— Wick Support ————————————— 1
2 28811029 ] ——————— Screw 11/64-40%7 — —— — — — — e, 2
3 PC1144-0A MERE —————— Holder=— = —— — — — — — e e e, 2
4 PC1145-0A HREFHE —————- Wick Support — — = — — — — e e e 1
5 XB400012 I ——————— Felt = — e e e 1
6 Z8B09048 BB ———————— Sorew 9/64-40%21 — = — o o e e e s 1
7 RU010100 EREESE —————- Nylon Cable Tie — — = = = o e e 9
8 3450357505 wgg) ——————- Ol Wick Asm,— — — — — — — e e o e 1
9 3450357605 Rl ——————- Oif Wick Asm,— — — — — — — — — e e . 1
10 3450352605 mEEEE —————- Wick Support = — — — — = e e 1
& Z8B11008 Wt — e ————- Screw 11/64-40%5 —— — — — ———— —. 2
12 PA1371-0A i o —————— Oil Gauge Window =—=——— — —————— 2
13 XB323001 R e ———— . Falt — e o ore mem e oo e e e 1
14 3450356308 mEd ——————- Ol Wick Ag,mm mm—m — e e — — — . 1
15 3450356309 BB —————— Ol Wick Asm,mmemm—a e 1
16 3450356405 MM ——————- Ol Wick A, = m == m s e e e 1
17 3450353500 MRS ————- Wick Support ——————— — e i
18 XB400051 B ——— — — — s Falt — e o e e e e o e y
19 ZsB11029 PR Scraw 11/64~40%7 — — —— — — — e — . 2
20 3450352705 MRS —————- Wick Support == —— — — — 1
21 ZsB12006 PP e —- Screw 3/16-32%10 —— —— —— —— ——. 1

33



E#RBF (RTHEMSERK) WIRING COMPONENTS FOR PANASONIC MOTOR

K. CSA-3450

34



K. CSA—3450 EHRER T HEARE ) WIRING COMPONENTS FOR PANASONIC MOTOR

REF.No note FH-5EHE BHER Name of Part % % i
Part No. QTY__ Remarks
1 3450610706 BHHIE ——————- Synchronizer Circuit Board Asm, — — = = - 1
2 ZME03007 R —————— Screw MIX05¥% ————— — e )
3 ZSB11032 PR - e Screw 11/64-40%78 ——— — — —— ——- 2
4 3450601800 RIGHEER — s Synchronizer Bracket == ———— ——— i
5 RU20UC-3 BREE ——— Cord Holder =« me s s o 1
6 ZSB1102¢ bR ——————— Screw 11/64-40%7 e me e . 1
7 Z8B11029 Bk ——————— - Screw 11/64-40%] e — ——— — . 3
8 3450914005 B EBAGH) — - Ground Wire (A) Asm, =~ ————————. 1
g 3450914006 BB () —— - Ground Wire (B)Asm, = ————————. 1
10 3450604105 ke (M) —————- Sensor Asm, mmm———— 1
1 RU010100 EREHBH —————- Nylon Cable Tie = ww e — — — —— 1
12 VJT6657-B1 WF ————————- Pin Terminal ——— — — e — — 4
13 VJT6657-08 wEHR ——————- Connector — === ——— 1
14 RU20UC-3 BRHE —————- Cord Holder — — = mm oo i s e o 1
15 ZSB11029 0wk —~—————— Screw 11/64-40%7 — — —m om s e 1
16 RU010100 EERERE —————- Nylon Cable Tig — = = = — = mm mm e e e 1
17 ZSB1102¢ B —~————— Scrow 11/64-40%7 — e e 1
18 RU20UC~4 BHEHE —————- Cord Holder — —— — e o e e . 1
19 3450603800 CEREHR —(———- Sensor Set Plate— —— — — — — — — —— 1
20 Z8B11029 BRER e ———— Screw 11/64=40%7 — — — — — o= e e 2
21 345060410D EREE ) —————- Sensor Ast, = = — e e 1
22 ZMBO3011 W ————— Screw MIX 0548 —— — — e 1

35



ENFARSERE) WIRING COMPONENTS FOR MITSUBISHI MOTOR

ERBEA (

K. CSA-3450

36



K. CSA—3450 EE@@{%(-&@W&%&%%) WIRING COMPONENTS FOR MITSUBISHI MOTOR

REF.No noTe E{HiHIE Name of Part H& - B
Part No. QTY __Remarks
1 3450610706 BIFHFIR o~ ————- Synchronizer Circuit Board Asm, ————- 1
2 ZMEQ3007 AR ——————— Screw MIX05%6 = e e 2
3 ZSB11032 BRAR e ——— Screw 11/64~40%78 == we e e — —— — — - 2
4 3450601800 EHREEERE ————- Synchronizer Bracket — - ——— ——— 1
5 RU20UC-3 BHREE —————— Cord Holder — — — — m mm s e — — . 1
6 ZSB11029 Wk ———————— Screw 11/64~40%7 — — — v e . 1
7 ZSB11029 PR — e Screw 11/64=40%7 — — — — o o e e . 3
8 3450914005 EaRAM) —~———- Ground Wire (A)Asm, — — — — mm o o e . 1
9 3450914006 EhgEB() ————- Ground Wire (B) Asm, ——— — — m= s e . i
10 3450604105 S —————- Sensor Asm, e e e e e 1
11 RU010100 ER%xEpE —————- Nylon Cable Tie = — — — — — — v o e 1
12 VJT6657-B1 WF ——— s Pin Terminal ——w——— —— — e e e 4
13 VJT6657-08 MR ——— Connector = == s — — e o 1
T4 RU20UC-3 BRI —————— Cord Holder — — — — — e e, 1
15 Z8B11029 g - ———— Scrow 11/64~40%7 — — = — — — rm e e e 1
16 RUOT0100 ERHEH —————- Nylon Cable Tie = — — —— — — e e 1
17 ZsB11029 4Rk ————————. Screw 11/64-40%7 — — — mm om e e e 1
18 RU20UGC-4 'ﬁ‘fﬁﬁf “““““““ Cord Holder — ———— — o e . 1
19 3450603800 EEBIHR ————- Sensor Set Plate— =~ — — — — —— — i
20 ZSB11029 B Screw 11/64-4047 e o — — . 2
21 345060410D ERBEM —————- Sensor Asm, — e — e i
22 ZMB03011 R — e —— Screw MIX 0548 —— e o — 1

37



ERRE WRRFAREEEK) WIRING COMPONENTS FOR HO HSING MOTOR

K. CSA-3450

38



K. CSA—3450 B8R CERE MRS ZE1E) WIRING COMPONENTS FOR HO HSING MOTOR

REF.No note ZFH{#-5EHE FHER Name of Part Hy F 2
Part No. QTY _ Remarks
1 3450603800 ERERBEEHR ————- Sensor Set Plate === — — — — — — — — 1
2 Z5B11029 i ———————— Screw 11/64-40%7 —~— —— — — — ———. 2
3 345060410D EEEHE) —————- Sensor Asm, — = — i
4 ZMBO3011 M ———— Screw M3 X0548 —— —— — — e 1
5 RU20UG-3 TR —— Cord Holder = — — — = — e e . 1
8 28811029 R ————— Screw 11/64-40%] — — — — — e e . 1
7 ZsB11029 R~ Screw 11/64-40%7 — — — — — — e e . 3
8 3450914005 EihBAM) ————- Ground Wire (A) Asm, — — — — — — o v o+ 1
9 3450914006 EihEs ) ————- Ground Wire (B)Asm, ———— — ——— - 1
10 3450604105 EEB M) —————- Sensor Asm, — — e —— 1
H RU010100 EREHYE —————- Nylon Cable Tie — — = mm = mar e — — — — = 1
12 VJT6657-B1 WP —— o ————- Pin Terminal — — — — — — = e e e e 4
13 VJdT6657-08 EER - ———— CONNBLLOr == s — — e e o e e 1
14 RU20UC-3 EHHE —————- Cord Holdgr — — — — — — — e . 1
15 ZSB11028 A — e —— Screw 11/64=40%7 — — — = = mm e . i
16 RU010100 ERERBE —————- Nylon Cable Tie —— — —— e — e |
17 Z8B11029 R —————— Sorew 11/64-40%7 mmmmom e e, 1
18 RU20UC-4 BRHE —————- Cord Holder —— = s = e e — 1

39



CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1/3)

BHERE (1/3)

L. CSA-3450




L. CSA—3450 IPHIFER%(1.73) CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS(1/3)

REFNo wote FEMEIEIE HHEE Name of Part HE &
Part No. QTY _ Remarks
1 3450602804 T - Controf Box Asm, — — — = = = — e e 1
2 3400603400 FOREOIBRE B — — —-Memory Card Guide — — — — — — = m wau e 1
3 STEZ00015C = BERHREE ————- BUSh o e ,
4 STEZOO004A  EEXFHFE —————- Support (A) — = e — — 1
5 ZMED3007 PR e —— Screw M3 X 0,546 = om — — — — e 4
6 3450610305 BHAR - —— Control Gircuit Board Asm, — — — = e wme o 1
7 STEZ00020B  BIF%EHE —————- SUpport (LE11) mm e e o 4
8 ZMEO3004 PR —————— Sorew M3 X 0548 ~— — — — — — s o e e 4
9 3450803100 Bl o — e Side Plate = = = — e 1
10 ZMEQ4003 W ——————— Screw M4 X 07410~ — = — — — e e e 7
11 3450601705 LER ~——————- Transformer = = me e — e e e e 1
12 ZME05002 B ———— Screw M5 X 0.8%10 == = e — — e e e e 4
13 3450610205 SHRERENIR —— — - Stepping Motor Driver Circuit Board Asm. — 1
14 ZMEQ4005 M e — e Screw M4 X 0,748 — s e 4
15 STEZO0006A BHEHE ——————- Cord Clamp ———— m s e e e o
16 3450603500 BREEHR —————- Cord Presser Platg — — = m= v — — — — — 1
17 STEZ00015B BHREREE ————- Rubber Bush —— — =~ i
18 ZME04003 B —— o — - Sorew M4 X 0.7#10 — — — — — — — e e 2
19 ZMQ03010 PR —————— Screw M3 X 0.5%18 — e e — — — — . 4
20 WB030002 WEEE ————— - Spring Lock Washer —— — e — — — — — 4
21 STEJG00104  BWTE ——m— e Torminal — — — — e — — — — — 5
22 ZMEQ4007 BRfE —— e ————— Screw M4 X074 —— — = o e e 8
23 3450605100 AT E (F) —~ — — — Base Plate (L) —— — — m oo — — . 1
24 3450605200 HEARELTE () —~ — —— Base Plate (R) ——— e oo — — — e 1
25 ZME04003 W —— Screw MAX0.7#10 — = e — — — 4

41



CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2/3)

BHERE (2/3)

L. CSA-3450




L. CSA—-3450 {2HIFERI{%(2.73) CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS(2/3)

REF.No note FE{H5EIE B0 Name of Part HE & i
Part No. Q'TY  Remarks

1 ZMDO06019 B —— e — —— Scrow M6 X 1.0470 — — — —~ — — — — — —. 4
2 WAO060037 ERE - ———— - Washer — —— — — e 8
3 3450013600  IFIRIRRE ——————- Gushion = — — — — — — e — . 12
4 ZMLOB004 o ———— e —— NUut ME X 1.0 — — — — — e e e e — 8
5 ZME03007 B Screw M3X0.5%8 —— — — e mma  — 4
6 STEZ00020A HEEFTEE —————- Support (L=20) ~ — — e e 4
7 ZMED3004 g - ————— Scraw M3 X056%8 —— — — — e e 4
8 STEZO0004A HiIFEHE ———— - Support (A) = — e 4
9 3450610105 BRE ———— - Power Supply Circuit Board Asm, = = — —- 1

10 ZME03007 | —————— Scraw M3 X05%6 —— — — — — e 4
Lk STEZO0021A EFEYHE ——— - Support (L=10) == = e o e e 4
12 ZML03004 PR - ————— MUt M3 X 05— e oo st o e o e e 4
13 3450603314 fﬁ% --------- Rear Cover == — e e i

14 STEMOC0O3A B~ OC Fan Filtet —— ==~ — — — — e = 2
19 ZMCO04015 W —~——————— Screw M4 X 0,7#40 ——— ——— — ———. 4
6 ZMED4003 BRAR ———————— Screw M4 X 0.7%10 ~ e — . 6
17 STEM000020 BE ——————— - DC Fan Motoyr mmmme e e — e e 2
18 ZMLO4012 B —~————— Nitt M4 X 0.7 = e o s e e e e e e 4
19 WARNOOOS500 HIE ————r————- Ground Mark — — — — — rm rm e s i

20 WARNOOOB0O EIE] ——— — — e —- PE Labg| = o oo e e 1

21 WARN000702 HIEE ——— =~ —- Caution Label ————— — e 1

22 STEJ400300 BF ——— e —— Pin Terminal —~— — —— — — s 3
23 STEJ200303 WEIER —— Connector — e — — — e 1

43



L. CSA-3450 ##H®RWK (3/3) CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (3/3)
[ THEARSERHE] [FOR PANASONIC MOTOR]




L.,__CSA—3450 RHIFEREMR (3. 3) (MATRTARE#E1R48] CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS(3/3) [FOR PANASONIC MOTOR]

REF.No note F{F5EHE BRI Name of Part #®  F &
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 3450620305 BHAM) —————— Cable (A) Asm, ———— — — — = 1
2 3450620405 BEBM) —————— Cable (B) Asm, ———~ ——— — - 1
3 3450620505 BHcH) —————— Cable (C) Asm, — =~ — — — e 1
4 3450620605 BHDM) —————— Cable (D) Asm, === — — — — e e 1
5 3450620706 BRE) —————— Cable {E) Asm, == — — — s o e 1
6 3450620805 BHEFEE) —————— Cable (F) Asm, = e e 1
7 3450620905 BRGH) —————— Cable (G) Asm, — rm e — e 1
8 3450621105 BHRJER) —————— Cable (J) Asm, — —m mm s 1
9 3450621205 BHKHE) —————— Cable (K) Asm. ———rrmmmem 1
10 3450621605 TR ——————— Cable Asf, — — — — wm rm 1
" 3450621705 BREAD) ——————— Cable Asm, — ———— rmem e 1
12 3450620205 SMEMEE () ————- 8ensor ASMm, — — — = m em s 1
13 ZME03007 BRAE — e — Screw MIX 0,546 — e — — e 2
14 3450621905 BHuE ——————- Cable Shield — — — = e e 1
15 3450610806 REEEHE —————- Servo Motor Driver Circuit Board Asm, —— 1
16 STEP520002 HiEM ——————— Program Memory — — == — e e e e e i

45



L. CSA-3450 #B#H#WRB& (3/3) CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (3/3)
[ZEREAREERKE] [FOR MITSUBISHI MOTOR]




L. _CSA—3480 IWHIZER(R (37 3) [ HRYFARREEHME] CONTROL BOX_ COMPONENTS(3/3) [FOR MITSUBISHI MOTOR]

REF.No note F{E5FIE FHAE Name of Part "8 & i
Part_No. &'TY _ Remarks
1 3450620305 WA —————— Gable (A Asm, ——— == —————= i
2 3450620405 EHBH#E) —————— Cable (B) Asm, — — s — e o 1
3 3450620505 BRCH) —————— Cable {C) Asm, — —— e o 1
4 3450620605 BHEDE) —————— Cable (D) Asm, — — mm o e — e e 1
] 3450620706 BHEMH) ————— Cable (E) Asm, — — = e 1
6 3450620805  WARF(H) —————— Cable (F) Asm, —— m e — — — — = ,
7 3450620905  BHGH) —————— Cable (G) ASH, — m e — — 1
8 3450621107 BRJGE) —————— Cable (J) Asm, =— = mm = s — e e 1
9 3450621207 BRKHE) —~————— Cable (K) Asm, — — e 1
10 3450621605 BHHE —————— Cable Asm, ————— = ——— 1
11 3450621705 THRE —————— Cable Asm, = — — — — — o e 1
12 3450620205 MR ————- Sensor Asm, = — = — o ——— 1
13 ZME03007 g —— - ———— Screw M3 X0.5%6 — — — — — o o o e 2
14 3450621905 BHREE ———— - Cable Shield —— — — — — — — — e e w 1
15 3450610805 EEEEHE ———~—- Servo Motor Driver Circuit Board Asm, —=— 1
16 STEP520003  EOfEM ———————- Program Memory ———— = — o s 1

47



[FOR HO HSING MOTORI]

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (3/3)

[R5 G ARk ]

BHERE (3/3)

L. CSA-3450




L. _CSA—3450 {RHITEREMR (3.~ 3) [# RBUTAR %1848 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS(3/3) [FOR HO HSING MOTOR]

REF.No nove FE{H5RIE BHhLR Name of Part i F &
Part No. Q'TY __Remarks
1 3450620305 BHRAME) ~————— Cable (A) Asm, ——— —— — — — —— 1
2 3450620405 BHEBME —————— Cable (B) Asm, — —— = s e e e 1
3 3450620505 BHcHl) ——m———— Cable (C) Asm, —— — = ——— —— 1
4 3450620605 BHDM) - —— Cable (D} Asm, —— — o om e e — — - 1
5 3450620706 BHREMW) —————— Cable (E) Asm, — —— = oo — — 1
6 3450620805 BRFHD) — e — Cable {F) Asm, —— —— e —— 1
7 3450620005 EHGH) —————— Cable {G) Asm, — — = = — 1
8 3450621106 BRI e —— — Cable {J) Asm, — == mrm e 1
9 3450621206 BHKEHD) —————— Cable (K} Asm, — == mm e — 1
10 3450621605 BHRE) —————— Cable Asm, —— — = — . 1
" 3450621705 BIEER) ——————— Cable Asm, —— ———— - ——— 1
12 3450620205 BEEE ) —~———- Sensor Agm, —— ———— e ——— i
13 ZMEO03007 W ——— Screw M3 X0.5%8 —— —— e — 2
14 3450621905 BRI ——— - Cable Shield = = — — e e e 1
15 3450610805 REREE ———— - Servo Motor Driver Circuit Board Asm, —-— 1
16 STEPS520004  EOtERE ———————- Program Memory = — — — — — — — 1



OPERATION PANEL & SWITCH COMPONENTS

M. CSA-3450 #ff- - BARSHHE

50



M. CSA—3450 {{efa-BARBAZRABE

OPERATION PANEL & SWITCH COMPONENTS

REF.No wnote FEH5ETE BHATE Name of Part T 5
Part No. QTY___ Remarks
1 3450601105 RIEFRGE) —————— Operation Panel Asm, ————————— 1
2 3450601100 BEE(E) —-————— Operation Panel Case (Upper)— ——— —— (1)
3 3450601500 HFBAE —————- Panal Name Plate — — == e s o e e (1)
4 3450601200 BIFER —~————- Panel Base Plate — — — = s ss — e e (1)
5 ZMEO03007 R —— e —— Scrow M3 X 0546 — — — e e e e (4)
6 3450610405 BER ———————- Panet Circuit Board Asm, = wm mw we — — — - (1)
7 3450601180 BB (F) — — e e Operation Panel Case (Lower)— = =« — — (1)
g ZMT03004 ] ———————— Scraw IX 12 —— e (8)
9 34006210056 BHM ——————- Panel Cable Asm, — — — — — — rm o (1)
10 RU010100 EHERE —————- Nylon Cable Tie = — — — — — — o ome mx e . (1)
1 6120117600 - —————— Rubber Plug = =~ — — — e e e o (2)
12 3450601400 BiemERESs -———- Panel Stand = — — — — — — e e (1)
13 ZMTO5006 AR ———— - Screw 55X 25 = — e (2)
14 #01 3450712005 EIRBARASR(H) — - — — Power Switch Asm, —— — — = = — 1
15 ZMT05003 KEFHE —— o — Screw 4518 —— ———— ————_ 2
16 #02 3400712105 TIRBARMAR(H) — — — — Power Switch Asm, ————— —m—— —— 1
17 3400604005 RIZERARA SR (M) — — —— Foot Switch Asm, — — — == e — 1
Note GEEII#0I — —— — - — — e 1¢220v
H02— e 3¢ 220V

51



N. CSA-3450

M 4

ACCESSORIES

o

52




N, CSA—3450 [t ACGCESSORIES

REF.No wore FEHHEIE EH4TE Name of Part e ®
Part No, QTY  Remarks
1 A7001-0A HIfE ———————- Cover — = e 1
2 A7000-0A TES —(— e Accessory Box — = — — — 1
3 AT010-2A PREGETF (R) ——— — Screw Driver (Largs) — — — — — — —m < e 1
4 AJ010-1A EAETR (P) ——— - Screw Driver {middle) — — — — — — v e oma. 1
S AT010-0A RAEF (/h) ——— -~ Screw Driver (small) — — — — — — = v e |
6 TLAG50 RABBMIEF5mm  — - Hexagonal Wrench Key (5mm) — — m mm we i
7 TLAO40 RABEHETF4mm  —-Hexagonal Wrench Kay (4mm) — — m m me o 1
8 TLAOG30 FRAEMRHMIZTImm  — - Hexagonal Wrench Key (3mm) — — — w rm = 1
8 TRBO9 X 10 BILAETF 9X 10 —— —~ Spanner 9 X 10— == o= wr e e o e e e 1
10 3450183200 L) — o mm e — BObbin  — — — oo o e — ;
R RPCT150-0A REFER (M) ——— Eyo Guard Asm, —— —— = — o 1
12 H7151-0A REHEE —————- Eve Guard ~——————m—— — — — . ¢D]
13 Z38B11028 BRAE —— e — — Screw 11/B4~40%7 — — e rmcm e — — — —. (2)
14 WA049006 THE ——— o ———- Washer == — — — e e (2)
15 Z£3G11062 PR — e Hinge Screw ———— = e (1
16 HB1088-0A g ———————— Spring e —— e 1)
7 WABB0OT7 THE ~—————- Washer —— — — e (1)
18 YD020006 W ————— Spring Pin 2X6 — — — = e e e e )
19 PC7152-0A REMFEIRKFHFIR ——-Eye Guard Set Plate — — e o — — — = m
20 Z8K12028 B ——————— Screw 3/16=28 ———— —mm (1
21 ZS112004 o ———————— Nut 3/16-28 = — — = — e e (1)
22 ZSL11007 B - ——————— Nut 11/64-40 —— — — — — e . a)
23 ZSB11029 BRI ——— — — - Screw 11/64-40%7 — — — — e e o @
24 HB1086-0A ?gﬁfiaﬁﬁlﬁéﬁ = Eye Guard Bage = — — = — — e '}
25 3450354600 ; ﬁ% ———————— Qiler Cap = e 1
26 ZMTH3009 KRR o~ —— - Sorew 3 X 16 o e e 4
27 AT012~0A AT o —— Qiley — — —— = e i e e —— 1
28 STEZ000170  UBIST = — e — Staple — — — e o o e e 5
29 INDP % 17-19 ff — e Needle —— — = oo e e s 9
30 AT012-2A HE(R) —————— Oil Can — = — — e 1
31 AT012-1A BE () —————— Oifer — — — o e i
32 J7050-2HK BE —m———— Thread Stand =« m s o — — — e e e 1

53



54

Q. CSA—3450 FHHENEMYEER(./5)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1.5)

R HY TR "B TR ¥ TR HE

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
3400603400 41- 2 34501532A2 20-4 3450185000 19—~ 29 3450255300 31- 13
3400604005 51~ 17 34501532A3 31-22 3450185300 19-1 3450255700 31- 31
3400621005 51-9 3450155100 17- 1 3450185604 19— 25 3450256000 31- 3%
3400712105 51~ 16 3450155605 17- 30 3450185700 19- 26 3450256200 31~ 25
3450110401 3-7 3450155800 17— 3 3450185804 19-3 3450256500 31-27
3450110500 5-1 3450156000 17-5 34501839100 19- 43 3450257000 31-8

3450110801 3- 28 3450156100 17- 16 3450190700 15~ 17 3450257100 31—~ 33
34506111000 3~ 1 3450156200 17- 21 3450215104 21-1 3450257200 31—~ 20
3450111100 3-9 3450156300 17— 22 3450215500 23- 28 3450257300 31-29
3450112500 27- 2 3450156400 17- 18 3450215604 21-5 3450257600 31- 34
3450114300 3~ 10 3450156600 17- 33 3450216900 21— 11 3450257700 31— 26
3450114800 3-2 3450156700 17- 27 3450240500 - 14 3450257800 31-1

3450118000 5- 42 3450156800 17- 25 3450240600 25-9 3450257900 31— 36
3450120100 7- 11 3450156800 17- 36 3450240300 25— 14 3450310700 - 12
3450120200 7- 6 3450157000 17- 28 3450241000 25— 30 3450310800 23-9

3450120300 7-18 3450157300 17-12 3450241200 25— 32 3450312200 23~ 5

3450121000 15— 8 3450157400 17— 24 3450241304 25— 17 3450312300 23— 20
3450121300 15— 15 3450157500 17- 10 3450241400 25~ 5 3450312700 23— 26
3450122700 9- 4 3450157600 17- 37 3450241500 25-1 3450313300 3— 26
3450122700 13- 1 3450157700 17- 2 3450241600 25— 28 3450313400 3-25
3450122701 -4 3450157800 17- 32 3450241700 25— 19 3450313700 23-17
3450123400 7~ 26 3450158300 29- 25 3450241905 25~ 33 3450317100 25~ 24
3450123500 7-28 3450158410 29~ 19 3450242000 27- 22 3450317200 25~ 23
3450123600 7- 23 3450158420 29~ 20 3450242200 27- 26 3450318100 23- 22
3450123700 7- 29 3450158430 29— 21 3450243005 27-12 3450320104 5- 14
3450123800 -9 3450158440 29— 22 3450243210 277 3450320500 -7

3450140100 15-2 3450158450 29— 23 3450243220 27- 8 3450320904 5- 21
3450140500 15-5 3450180104 19- 19 3450243230 27- 9 3450321100 5- 10
3450140700 15~ 6 3450180300 19-7 3450243240 27-10 3450321200 5- 22
3450141010 15— 10 3450181300 19~ 4 3450243250 27- 11 3450321500 5-18
3450141010 31-17 3450181400 19- 14 3450243300 27- 31 3450321700 5— 23
3450141020 15— 11 3450181800 7- 18 3450243405 27-17 3450321800 5- 19
3450141020 31- 18 3450182300 19- 41 3450243700 27- 21 3450322000 5- 25
3450141030 15~ 12 3450182501 19— 38 3450243900 25— 13 3450322100 5-17
3450141030 31— 19 3450183200 18- 2 3450245005 27- 16 3450322404 5- 16
3450141200 29-5 3450183200 53- 10 3450245600 19- 15 3450322600 5—6

34501532A1 29-3 3450184700 19~ 35 3450245600 25— 26 3450322800 5- 13



O. CSA—3450 FHRBNENIER(2./5)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2.5)

FHR H# FHHRE HE FRES ¥ TR H#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
3450322900 5- 4 3450603800 37- 19 3450620805 45~ 6 3450814005 35— 8
3450335400 7- 25 3450603800 39-1 3450620805 47- 6 3450914005 37-8
3450336100 5~ 29 3450604105 35-10 3450620805 46— 6 3450914005 39-8
3450339001 5- 27 3450604105 37- 10 3450620905 45-7 3450914006 35- 9
3450350100 5- 30 3450604105 39~ 10 3450620905 47- 7 3450914006 37- 9
3450352605 33-10 345060410D 35— 21 3450620905 49-7 3450914006 39-9
3450352705 33- 20 345060410D 37~ 21 3450621105 45— 8 4710320400 5- 8
3450352800 19- 23 345060410D 39-3 3450621106 49~ 8 5100122600 7= 19
3450352905 33- 1 3450605100 41- 23 3450621107 47- 8 5100140800 15— 3
3450353500 33- 17 3450605200 41~ 24 3450621205 45- ¢ 5100184500 17- 19
3450354600 53— 25 3450610105 43-9 3450621206 49~ 9 5100240870 25— 17
3450356305 33— 14 3450610205 41-13 3450621207 47- 9 5100244810 25~ 10
3450356305 33~ 15 3450610305 41- 6 3450621605 45- 10 5100311600 3-23
3450356405 33- 16 3450610405 51- 6 3450621605 47- 10 5100315300 5-5
3450357505 33-8 3450610706 35— 1 3450621605 49~ 10 5100315570 5~ 3
3450357605 33-9 3450610706 37— 1 3450621705 45— 1 5100351700 17- 4
3450601100 51-2 3450610805 47-15 3450621705 47— 11 6120117600 51~ 11
3450601105 51~ 1 3450610805 48— 15 3450621705 49- 11 A1022-0A 23- 11
3450601180 51-7 3450610806 45- 15 3450621905 45— 14 AT7000-0A 53- 2
3450601200 51— 4 3450620205 45- 12 3450621905 47- 14 A7001-0A 53~ 1
3450601400 51~ 12 3450620205 47- 12 3450621905 49- 14 A7010-0A 53-5
3450601500 51-3 3450620205 49~ 12 3450710100 9-8 AT010-1A 53~ 4
3450601705 41- 11 3450620305 45— 1 3450710101 13- 8 A7010-2A 53- 3
3450601800 35~ 4 3450620305 47-1 3450710102 1-12 A7012-0A 53~ 27
3450601800 37- 4 3450620305 45- 1 3450712005 51- 14 AT012-1A 53- 31
3450602405 9-1 3450620405 45— 2 3450720200 13- 6 AT7012-2A 53~ 30
3450602405 11-1 3450620405 47- 2 34560720202 11- 10 BB6302ZZNR 7- 21
3450602406 9~ 2 3450620405 49- 2 3450730100 31-4 BNO81110 15— 14
3450602406 11-2 3450620505 45— 3 3450730200 31— 40 BNO81110 19- 8
3450602804 41-1 3450620505 47-3 3450740100 31- 6 BNKT8128 15— 21
3450603100 41- 9 3450620605 49- 3 3450740200 31-7 EJ1021-0A 23-13
3450603314 43- 13 3450620605 45- 4 3450740300 31— 3 H1042-0A 23~ 14
3450603500 4i- 16 3450620605 47- 4 3450740400 31- 38 H7151-0A 53— 12
3450603700 9-7 3450620605 49- 4 3450911500 5- 37 HB1022-0A 23— 12
3450603700 11-8 3450620706 45—- 5 3450811700 5- 36 HB1025-0A 3- 31
3450603700 13-4 3450620706 47- 5 3450913600 43~ 3 HB1025-0A 23- 10
3450603800 35- 19 3450620706 49~ 5 3450913700 5 31 HB1028-0A 23~ 8

55



56

O. CSA—3450 FTHHBHEEHEK(3./5)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3./5)

FEHRIR HE BHHRE H# FHREE B¥ FHRE =R ¢

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
HB1054~-0A 3~ 21 PC4182-0A 29-9 RU20LUC-3 35— 14 VJT6657-08 37~ 13
HB1086-0A 53— 24 PC4183-0A 28— 10 RU20UC-3 37-5 VJTE657-08 39- 13
HB1088~0A 53~ 16 PC4184-0A 20~ 26 RU20UC~-3 37— 14 VJT6657-B1 35- 12
INDP x 17-19 15~ 7 PC4186~0A 29- 1 RU20UGC-3 38~ 5 VJTE657-B1 37- 12
INDP X 17-19 53~ 29 PC4188-0A 20~ 7 RU20UC-3 39- 14 VJT6657-B1 30~ 12
J7050-2HK 53— 32 PC4190-0A 20— 8 RU20UC~4 35- 18 WAQ40008 23- 19
0OBS00080 20- 11 PC4192-0A 29~ 16 RU20UC~4 37- 18 WAD40010 27-19
CP0C1600 7~ 22 PC4271-0A 31-12 RU20UC-4 39— 18 WAD049003 25— 15
OPPO040100 5- 15 PC4272~0A 31- 30 SEN0700700 3- 14 WA049008 53~ 14
OPP00500 17- 23 PCB030-0A 19— 45 SEN1000500 3-20 WAQ050015 17- 34
OPP006830 31- 37 PCB031-0A 19- 33 SEN1000500 5~ 33 WAD50016 25— 4

OPPO0G2270 5- 20 PC6032-0A 19~ 32 SEN1205400 3-4 WAOD5B9005 25~ 22
PA1371-0A 33- 12 PCB6050-0A 271 SEN1250400 3- 12 WAQDB60017 53— 17
PC1013-0A 3- 13 PC6062-0A 31— 16 SEN1250400 3- 15 WADB0037 43~ 2

PC1021-1A 3- 32 PC6101-0A 19~ 12 SEN1470700 3- 34 WAO069001 20- 15
PC1026-0A 23— 8 PC6106-0A 19~ 5 STEJ200303 43— 23 WAG69001 31~ 24
PC1026~1A 3~ 30 PCB107-0A 19— 20 STEJ400300 43— 22 WA068002 23- 25
PC1029-0A 23-7 PC8111-DA 27-5 STEJ600104 41- 21 WAQ63005 5~ 40
PC1053-0A 3-18 PC6118-0A 27- 15 STEMO000020 43~ 17 WAOS80015 19- 18
PC1055-0A 3~ 16 PC7150~0A 53~ 11 STEMOO003A 43—~ 14 WAQS0007 18- 9

PC1063-0A 3-5 PCT7152-0A 53~ 19 STEP520002 45— 16 WARNOOO102 3- 36
PC1064~0A 15- 19 RE200050 21-7 STEP520003 47— 16 WARNOO0500 3- 35
PC1065-0A 15~ 16 RB200060 5- 24 STEP520004 49- 16 WARNOD0500 43~ 19
PC1071-0A 15— 1 RE000030 19~ 27 STEZOOQC4A 41— 4 WARNG00600 43- 20
PC1106-0A 7-1 REQO0050 5- 12 STEZO0004A 43~ 8 WARNG00702 43— 21
PC1144-0A 33~ 3 RECO0050 25— 2 STEZODOO6A 41- 15 WB030002 41- 20
PC1145-0A 33— 4 REQQ0070 29~ 24 STEZ0O0015B 41- 17 WH208002 15- 20
PC1206~0A 28- 13 RED00090 18- 42 STEZ00015C 41— 3 WH208002 25~ 29
PC1330-0A 23— 3 RUO10100 33-7 STEZ000170 53— 28 WH210012 19~ 39
PC1332-0A 23~ 1 RUQ10100 35~ 11 STEZOO020A 43— 6 XA301000 - 34
PC1751-0A 17-17 RUO10100 35~ 16 STEZ00020B 41— 7 XB103002 18- 10
PC1753~0A 21-10 RUG10100 37—~ 11 STEZOCO21A 43~ 11 XB104001 19—~ 11
PC1755-0A 21— 6 RUG10100 37- 16 TLAO30 53-8 XB323001 33-13
PC1756—0A 21- 3 RUD10100 39— 11 TLAQO4O 53~ 7 XB400012 335

PC1758-0A 21- 8 RUO10100 39- 16 TLAOS0 53— 6 XB400051 33-18
PC4013-0A 19- 17 RUG10100 51- 10 TRBO9 %10 53— 9 AB400053 19- 22
PC4181-0A 29- 18 RU20UC—-3 35~ 5 VJT6657-08 35— 13 YAQ20100 19— 31



0. CSA—3450 FHMENEHHEE(4./5)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (4.5)

EHIRE H# B HE¥ Fh5 HE ZHHmE BH
Part No, PAGE Part No, PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
YAQ78310 5- 39 ZMHO06005 9-5 ZSA15021 29~ 17 Z5B11029 37-20
YD020006 53- 18 ZMH06005 -5 ZSA16008 7-5 Z5B11029 39-2
YDO40014A 7- 27 ZMH08005 13- 2 ZSA16025 7- 4 25811029 396
YRO00060 17- 35 ZMH06008 9- 6 ZSAT6025 7- 20 Z5B11029 38-7
ZMB03011 17— 38 ZMH06008 11-7 Z5B06019 19— 13 Z5B11029 39-15
ZMB03011 31— 11 ZMH06008 13- 3 Z3B06019 19~ 24 Z5B11029 39~ 17
ZMBO03011 35- 22 ZMH06008 31-2 ZSB08010 15—- 8 Z5B11029 53-13
ZMB03011 37- 22 ZMiH06022 11— 8 Z5B09014 15~ 4 ZSB11029 53-23
ZMB03011 39- 4 ZMJ04008 7-13 ZSB09020 3-8 25811032 3~ 17
ZMBO06018 7- 24 ZMJ05017 11-13 Z5B09020 5~ 9 25811032 17-29
ZMB06019 9 8 ZMJ05017 13- 8 Z38B03024 19~ 21 ZSB11032 19-34
ZMBQ06019 11-9 ZMJ06002 17- 8 Z5B8038025 23-2 Z5B11032 21-4
ZMB06019 13- 5 ZMJ06002 289~ 14 Z5B03040 27- 6 Z5B11032 25— 34
ZMC04015 43~ 15 ZMJ08018 5~ 35 Z3B090438 33— 6 725811032 35-3
ZMD04010 17- 26 ZML0O3004 43~ 12 Z5B11008 17- 20 Z5B11032 37-3
ZMD08019 43— 1 ZML.04002 25- 16 ZSB11008 33- 1 ZSB11043 27-18
ZMED3004 41—~ 8 ZML04012 43— 18 Z5B11009 25~ 27 Z5B11066 31-8
ZMEQ03004 43— 7 ZML0O5001 27— 28 28811010 8- 10 Z5B11082 3-8
ZMEG3007 35- 2 ZMLD5002 11—~ 14 ZSB11012 25— 8 Z5B11082 3- 24
ZMEQ3007 37-2 ZMLO5002 13- 10 Z5B11022 28— 27 Z5B11082 3- 29
ZMEQ3007 41— 5 ZMLO6001 5- 41 25811028 3-3 25811082 17-1
ZMED3007 43~ 5 ZMI.06004 43~ 4 ZSB11028 7- 17 Z5B11082 3121
ZMED3007 43- 10 ZMQ03010 41— 19 Z5B11029 5- 38 Z5B11082 31-28
ZMEQ3007 45- 13 ZMG06003 31- 23 Z5B11029 27- 20 Z8B11093 19~ 30
ZMEQ3007 47~ 13 ZMT03004 51- 8 ZSB11029 31— 10 25811109 23-23
ZMED3007 49- 13 ZMT03008 5 32 25811029 31— 42 ZSB1iti14 5- 26
ZMED3007 51-5 ZMT03009 53— 26 Z5B11029 33-2 ZSB1it14 5- 28
ZMED4003 9~ 3 ZMT05003 51~ 15 Z3SB11029 33-19 Z5811114 31-5
ZMEO04003 11-3 ZMT05006 51~ 13 Z5811029 35-6 ZSB11114 31-41
ZMEQ04003 41— 10 ZSA08003 29— 6 ZSB11029 35-7 Z5B11139 1-11
ZMEQ4003 41- 18 ZSA11004 31~ 39 ZSB11029 35-15 ZSB11139 13-7
ZMEQ4003 41- 25 ZSA11005 19— 44 Z5B11029 35—-17 Z5B12006 25-6
ZMED4003 43— 16 ZSA11008 7- 10 Z8B11029 35-20 Z35B12006 33-21
ZMEQ04005 41- 14 ZSAT1009 7- 30 Z5B11029 37-6 Z5B15005 5- 2
ZME04007 41~ 22 ZSAT1011 19~ 16 Z5B11029 37-7 ZSB15007 15—18
ZME05002 41- 12 ZSA11012 19— 36 Z5B11029 37-15 Z3B15014 17— 31
ZMHO5011 27- 30 ZSA11016 7~ 8 Z5B11029 37-17 Z5B15027 3= 27

57



58

Q. CSA—3450 FHMEMNEHYER(5/5) NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (5.5)

FHHRE HE TN B B Y FERIE R#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No, PAGE
Z5B15048 19— 28 Z8J15007 23— 16
Z5B15048 31— 14 25418001 7-2
Z5C06011 27~ 3 ZSK09005 15- 13
ZSC11001 20- 12 ZSK11021 27- 27
Z8C11017 29— 2 ZSK11042 23- 21
ZSC11019 27- 4 Z8K12028 53— 20
ZSC11019 31— 43 ZSK16036 27- 14
Z8D11001 23— 18 ZS51.08001 3-18
ZSET1002 3- 11 ZSL08001 3-22
Z5G0%037 27-13 Z5L11002 25- 18
ZS5G11025 21— 12 ZSL11002 27- 25
Z5G11025 23-4 ZSL11007 5-7
ZSG11062 53— 15 ZSL11007 53— 22
ZS8G11095 25— 21 Z5L12004 23— 29
ZSG11086 23~ 24 ZS1.12004 27- 28
ZSG11097 25— 3 Z51.12004 53- 21
Z5G11008 25— 20 ZSL15002 17- 14
ZSG12010 212 Z31.15002 25— 25
25G12013 17- 6 ZSL16005 19— 37
Z5G12013 23~ 27 ZSL16005 25~ 12
ZSG12066 27— 24 ZSL16015 25— 11
Z5G12071 23~ 30 ZSN16004 3- 33
Z5G15027 17-9 ZSR16009 23- 15
ZS5G15068 27— 23

Z5G15089 17- 13

ZSG16025 17— 17

ZSG16041 21~ 9

Z8G16042 7- 31

ZSH11004 5- 11

ZSH15002 17- 15

ZSH15002 19- 40

ZSH15002 25— 31

ZSH16001 31- 32

ZSH16004 7-15

Z5J12006 19— 6

ZSJ15001 31- 15

25415002 7-3



£HhhE GOLDEN WHEEL
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

No.32 Wu Chuan 7th Road, Wu Ku Industrial Area,
Wu Ku Hsiang 24248, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan.

No.3450H04

S Appear and specification #isted in this instruction manual are subjected to change without notice.
P¢This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2008,





